## APVN SEALING CO., LTD

No.: 01/CV

## SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Independence -Freedom -Happiness

Publicity of the environmental license (1st adjustment) of APVN Sealing Co., Ltd.

Dong Nai, November 15, 2024

To: - Ho Nai Industrial Park Joint Stock Company

- People's Committee of Phuoc Tan Ward

We are APVN Sealing Co., Ltd.

**Project Address**: Ho Nai Industrial Park – Phase 2, Bien Hoa City, Dong Nai Province

APVN Sealing Co., Ltd. is the investor of the facility "Factory for manufacturing and processing standard seals such as seals and elastomeric casting parts used in the food and beverage, medical, machinery, automotive, railway, and oil and gas industries. This includes O-rings, gaskets, and bellows, with a production scale of 800,000,000 products per year, equivalent to 500 tons of products per year." This facility, located in Ho Nai Industrial Park – Phase 2, Bien Hoa City, Dong Nai Province, has been granted an Environmental License (1st adjustment) No. 153/GPMT-KNDN by the Management Board of Dong Nai Industrial Parks on October 30, 2024.

Pursuant to Clause 1, Article 102 of the Government's Decree No. 08/2022/ND-CP dated January 10, 2022, detailing a number of articles of the Law on Environmental Protection, we would like to send one copy of the Environmental License (1st Adjustment) No. 153/GPMT-KCNDN dated October 30, 2024 (attached to this document) to Ho Nai Industrial Park Joint Stock Company and the People's Committee of Phuoc Tan Ward to be publicized on the websites of Ho Nai Industrial Park Joint Stock Company and Phuoc Tan Ward People's Committee.

APVN Sealing Co., Ltd. respectfully requests Ho Nai Industrial Park Joint Stock Company and the People's Committee of Phuoc Tan Ward to consider the dossier and publicize the environmental information of the project according to regulations.

Sincerely,

## Recipient:

- To receiver.
- Management Team
- Storage in office

INVESTOR

CÔNG TY

TNHH

APVN SEALING

APVN SEALING

TỔNG GIÁM ĐỐC